If you plan to show with TopCrest for the 2022 show season, please read, initial, and sign the document below. If you have any specific questions or concerns regarding showing, please direct them to Angie Barnes. Failure to comply with the below terms MAY result in temporary and/or permanent removal from the TopCrest show team.

_____ I have read and agree to all terms in the Horse Showing 101 booklet.

_____ I understand and agree that if the participant is a minor, a parent/guardian MUST attend all days of the horse shows to include schooling day. If a parent/guardian cannot attend, I have personally notified Angie Barnes.

_____ I have read and agree to the terms outlined regarding trailering. I understand and agree that should I choose to haul my OWN horse, I am fully responsible, without the assistance of TopCrest staff, to load/unload and transport only my OWN horse and haul needed items such as hay and grain.

_____ I understand and agree that if I fail to cancel two weeks before the scheduled schooling date of the show and had agreed to trailer with TopCrest, I will be responsible for paying TopCrest trailering fees. These times will be greater for WEC and Brave Horse - see Angie Barnes for specifics.

_____ I understand and agree to pay the show facility for stall and tack fees if I fail to cancel my show reservation two weeks before the scheduled schooling day of the show. These times will be greater for WEC and Brave Horse - see Angie Barnes for specifics.

_____ I understand and agree to pay any outstanding fees within 1 week following the final scheduled day of the show.

I, ______ have read and agree to the above outlined terms for showing with TopCrest Stables LLC for the 2022 show season.

Signature of parent/guardian if under 18

Date

Signature of rider

Date